
2023 AusCycling Junior & Masters Track Championships

Date: December 10th - 13th 2022 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, December 10 2022 3:13:25pm
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Event 26: JM17 IP Qualifying
8 Laps  1st & 2nd  to Gold Final       3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 73 Alex HEWES (Gold coast CC) 2:19.469
Half Lap 2:11.425 (6)

Lap 1 21.025 21.025 (1)
Lap 2 15.769 36.794 (1)
Lap 3 16.273 53.068 (1)
Lap 4 16.702 1:09.770 (1)
Lap 5 17.087 1:26.857 (1)
Lap 6 17.249 1:44.107 (1)
Lap 7 17.852 2:01.959 (1)
Lap 8 17.509 2:19.469 (1)

2. 68 Toby JONES (Balmoral CC) 2:23.628 +4.159
Half Lap 2:07.041 (4)

Lap 1 21.654 21.654 (2)
Lap 2 16.641 38.295 (2)
Lap 3 16.859 55.154 (2)
Lap 4 17.106 1:12.261 (2)
Lap 5 17.540 1:29.802 (2)
Lap 6 17.663 1:47.466 (2)
Lap 7 18.168 2:05.634 (2)
Lap 8 17.993 2:23.628 (2)

3. 75 Porter WHITE (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 2:25.202 +5.733
Half Lap 13.144 (1)

Lap 1 22.158 22.158 (4)
Lap 2 17.281 39.440 (5)
Lap 3 16.872 56.313 (4)
Lap 4 17.310 1:13.623 (3)
Lap 5 17.676 1:31.299 (3)
Lap 6 17.728 1:49.028 (3)
Lap 7 18.013 2:07.041 (3)
Lap 8 18.161 2:25.202 (3)

4. 74 Lachlan WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 2:25.613 +6.144
Half Lap 2:09.830 (5)

Lap 1 22.177 22.177 (5)
Lap 2 16.941 39.118 (4)
Lap 3 17.217 56.336 (5)
Lap 4 17.666 1:14.002 (5)
Lap 5 17.834 1:31.837 (4)
Lap 6 17.806 1:49.644 (4)
Lap 7 17.890 2:07.534 (4)
Lap 8 18.078 2:25.613 (4)

5. 76 Liam GOLTMAN (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:29.111 +9.642
Half Lap 2:19.469 (7)

Lap 1 22.423 22.423 (6)
Lap 2 17.919 40.342 (6)
Lap 3 18.236 58.578 (6)
Lap 4 18.147 1:16.726 (6)
Lap 5 18.134 1:34.861 (6)
Lap 6 18.425 1:53.286 (6)
Lap 7 18.138 2:11.425 (6)
Lap 8 17.686 2:29.111 (5)

6. 77 Henry GOODWILL (Townsville CC) 2:29.423 +9.954



2023 AusCycling Junior & Masters Track Championships

Date: December 10th - 13th 2022 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, December 10 2022 3:13:25pm

Page 2 of 2

Event 26: JM17 IP Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps  1st & 2nd  to Gold Final       3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Half Lap 1:14.002 (3)
Lap 1 21.830 21.830 (3)
Lap 2 16.759 38.589 (3)
Lap 3 17.190 55.780 (3)
Lap 4 17.921 1:13.702 (4)
Lap 5 18.287 1:31.989 (5)
Lap 6 18.586 1:50.576 (5)
Lap 7 19.254 2:09.830 (5)
Lap 8 19.592 2:29.423 (6)

7. 66 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (Balmoral CC) 2:34.369 +14.900
Half Lap 2:20.820 (8)

Lap 1 23.304 23.304 (7)
Lap 2 17.908 41.212 (7)
Lap 3 18.479 59.691 (7)
Lap 4 18.855 1:18.547 (7)
Lap 5 18.928 1:37.475 (7)
Lap 6 18.882 1:56.358 (7)
Lap 7 18.973 2:15.331 (7)
Lap 8 19.038 2:34.369 (7)

8. 67 Darcy GREENEWOOD (Balmoral CC) 2:40.530 +21.061
Half Lap 14.900 (2)

Lap 1 24.740 24.740 (8)
Lap 2 19.053 43.794 (8)
Lap 3 19.059 1:02.853 (8)
Lap 4 19.086 1:21.940 (8)
Lap 5 19.241 1:41.181 (8)
Lap 6 19.703 2:00.884 (8)
Lap 7 19.936 2:20.820 (8)
Lap 8 19.709 2:40.530 (8)

9. 72 William HOLZBERGER (Bundaberg CC) 2:55.938 +36.469
Half Lap 2:48.855 (9)

Lap 1 25.227 25.227 (9)
Lap 2 20.853 46.081 (9)
Lap 3 21.854 1:07.936 (9)
Lap 4 22.019 1:29.955 (9)
Lap 5 21.910 1:51.865 (9)
Lap 6 21.976 2:13.842 (9)
Lap 7 21.664 2:35.507 (9)
Lap 8 20.431 2:55.938 (9)

10. 70 Charlie ELLEM (Bundaberg CC) 3:10.316 +50.847
Half Lap 2:55.938 (10)

Lap 1 26.705 26.705 (10)
Lap 2 23.071 49.776 (10)
Lap 3 23.915 1:13.692 (10)
Lap 4 24.252 1:37.944 (10)
Lap 5 24.380 2:02.325 (10)
Lap 6 23.117 2:25.442 (10)
Lap 7 23.412 2:48.855 (10)
Lap 8 21.461 3:10.316 (10)


